
 

SUMMARY REPORT             CONSOLIDATED ELECTION 

                           LASALLE COUNTY, ILLNOIS 

                           APRIL 5, 2005 

RUN DATE:04/05/05 10:04 PM 

 

                                                       VOTES PERCENT 

 

           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 128).  .  .  .  .       128  100.00 

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .    75,298 

           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,047 

           BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .02 

           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .             26.62 

           VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  .               .01 

 

          MAYOR CITY OF EARLVILLE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FRANCIS MICHAEL HEISTON (IND).  .  .  .        73   16.74 

           WILLARD "SKIP" OSBORNE (IND) .  .  .  .       329   75.46 

           ANDREW MOSES (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32    7.34 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .46 

 

          CLERK CITY OF EARLVILLE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76  100.00 

 

          TREASURER CITY OF EARLVILLE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           R. ELDON HITCHINS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       382   98.96 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    1.04 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF EARLVILLE WARD 1 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KENNETH A. BONINE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        44   35.20 

           LARRY BURD (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        81   64.80 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF EARLVILLE WARD 2 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVEN J. OSBORNE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       183   98.92 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    1.08 

 



          ALDERMAN CITY OF EARLVILLE WARD 3 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JASON HAYES (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55   98.21 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.79 

 

          MAYOR CITY OF LASALLE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ART WASHKOWIAK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,099   43.34 

           GARRY R. SCHROEDER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       827   32.61 

           JEFF GROVE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       533   21.02 

           BILL BARRON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        77    3.04 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          CLERK CITY OF LASALLE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           VIRGINIA KOCHANOWSKI (IND).  .  .  .  .     2,181   99.73 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .27 

 

          TREASURER CITY OF LASALLE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FRAN BARATTA (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,172   99.77 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .23 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF LASALLE WARD 1 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN R. "JO-JO" CAWLEY (IND) .  .  .  .       199   46.93 

           JOHN PTAK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       225   53.07 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF LASALLE WARD 2 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES PLOCHOCKI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       147   33.79 

           TOM PTAK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       288   66.21 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF LASALLE WARD 3 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVEN WITEK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       654   68.05 

           DEMETRIO G. "SAL" SALAZAR (IND) .  .  .       307   31.95 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF LASALLE WARD 4 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TERRY MACK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       274   44.26 

           ROBERT "ICE MAN" KSIAZKIEWICZ (IND).  .       345   55.74 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          QUESTION CITY OF LaSALLE OCCUPATION TAX 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,339   54.68 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,110   45.32 

 

          MAYOR CITY OF MENDOTA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID BOELK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       618   55.78 

           STEPHEN CARLSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       488   44.04 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .18 

 

          CLERK CITY OF MENDOTA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EMILY J. CRONIN-McCONVILLE (IND).  .  .       978   99.59 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .41 

 

          TREASURER CITY OF MENDOTA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEFFREY W. SIMONTON (IND) .  .  .  .  .       994   99.90 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .10 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF MENDOTA WARD 1 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES FITZPATRICK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       267  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF MENDOTA WARD 2 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HARRY R. PHALEN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       285  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF MENDOTA WARD 3 

          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           R. PAUL NORRIS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       185  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN 4-YR CITY OF MENDOTA WARD 4 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN C. BROWN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       235   99.16 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .84 

 

          ALDERMAN 2-YR CITY OF MENDOTA WARD 4 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WALTER WEILAND (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       208   99.52 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .48 

 

          MAYOR CITY OF PERU 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DONALD L. BAKER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,128   62.72 

           SCOTT HARL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,261   37.16 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .12 

 

          CLERK CITY OF PERU 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JUDITH A. HEUSER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .     2,537   76.03 

           KENNETH R. MYLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       799   23.94 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .03 

 

          TREASURER CITY OF PERU 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID R. BARTLEY, JR (IND).  .  .  .  .     1,661   50.66 

           DONALD "DON" KOLOWSKI (IND)  .  .  .  .     1,617   49.31 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .03 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF PERU WARD 1 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TONY FERRARI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       898   99.56 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .44 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF PERU WARD 2 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOE MIKYSKA (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       693   99.57 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .43 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF PERU WARD 3 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT J.  ANKIEWICZ, SR. (IND) .  .  .       506   99.02 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .98 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF PERU WARD 4 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RONALD J. WREN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       728   98.91 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    1.09 

 

          COUNCILMEN CITY OF STREATOR 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIMMIE D. LANSFORD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       887   33.69 

           RONALD J. DITTMER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       684   25.98 

           BOB "WILLY" WILLIAMSON .  .  .  .  .  .       725   27.54 

           DUSTIN MATTHEW RHODES  .  .  .  .  .  .       329   12.50 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8     .30 

 

          MAYOR CITY OF WENONA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES KUPEC (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00 

           SCOTT J. MASCHEK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           JOHN R. ROUNDTREE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           CHARLES R. LOHR (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          CLERK CITY OF WENONA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CAROL VOLKER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TREASURER CITY OF WENONA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SALLY BANE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALDERMAN CITY OF WENONA WARD 3 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           VIRGIL MANN, JR. (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         1   33.33 

           KIMM WILSON-BOEDIGHEIMER (IND)  .  .  .         2   66.67 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF DANA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOSEPH L. CENTENO (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        28   96.55 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    3.45 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF DANA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           REBECCA L. CENTENO (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        29  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES 4-YR VILLAGE OF DANA 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           J.A. SEANARD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27   33.33 

           BRUCE L. BRADBURY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        28   34.57 

           VICTORIA A. OVEROCKER (IND)  .  .  .  .        21   25.93 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    6.17 

 

          TRUSTEES 2-YR VILLAGE OF DANA 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 

 

          MAYOR VILLAGE OF GRAND RIDGE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SHIRLEY GIELOW (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        65   92.86 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    7.14 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF GRAND RIDGE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOYCE MILLER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF GRAND RIDGE 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TERRY ROPER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76   34.23 

           KEN DOUVIA (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        65   29.28 

           PETE JOHNSTON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        78   35.14 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    1.35 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22  100.00 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5  100.00 

 

          TRUSTEES 4-YR VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GARY ONDREY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17   24.64 

           DAVID LAHMAN, JR. (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        20   28.99 

           LOUIS ONDREY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   21.74 

           JOHN SULLIVAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   21.74 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    2.90 

 

          TRUSTEE 2-YR VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1  100.00 

 

          COMMISSIONER VILLAGE OF LELAND 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID ZIELKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       135   49.45 

           BARBARA J. HANKES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138   50.55 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS JOSEPH THOMPSON (IND) .  .  .  .        29  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2  100.00 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           JOYCE OBERMILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        27   33.75 

           RONALD G. MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        28   35.00 

           DONNA J. MESARCHIK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        25   31.25 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MAYOR VILLAGE OF LOSTANT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES COOPER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        78   91.76 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7    8.24 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF LOSTANT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4  100.00 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF LOSTANT 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22  100.00 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF MILLINGTON 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EDITH KUKLOK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   28.57 

           SCOTT SMITH (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3   42.86 

           CANDY FULLER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   28.57 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF NAPLATE 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ED DOUGHERTY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        91   48.15 

           KELLY AUBRY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        93   49.21 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    2.65 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF RANSOM 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN W. RZASA (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        33   97.06 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    2.94 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF RANSOM 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DALE K. JOHNSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        35  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



 

          TRUSTEES 4-YR VILLAGE OF RANSOM 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICK PLYMIRE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31   51.67 

           MICHAEL O'CONNELL (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        29   48.33 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEE 2-YR VILLAGE OF RANSOM 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1  100.00 

 

          MAYOR VILLAGE OF RUTLAND 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GERALD E. CUSAC (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        30   31.25 

           DANIEL P. KRISCHEL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        65   67.71 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.04 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF RUTLAND 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DEBBIE DENNIS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        79  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF RUTLAND 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TROY PETRIMOULX (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        68   43.31 

           ROBERT W. ARNDT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        83   52.87 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    3.82 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GEORGE C. NILES (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       140   95.89 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    4.11 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SANDRA K. RENO (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       148  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 

          Vote for  3 



              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PEGGY ARNESON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       135   30.07 

           MIKE D. ANDERSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       137   30.51 

           JEFF WILHELM (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       105   23.39 

           ALFONSO VALDEZ (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        71   15.81 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .22 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES E. BACK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27   35.06 

           KEVIN P. BROCKMAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        50   64.94 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES 4-YR VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD L. HAUSER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        20    8.97 

           LARRY WERNER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31   13.90 

           DANIEL E. STAHL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        66   29.60 

           ROBERT S. HANSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        56   25.11 

           MERLIN MILLIGAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        48   21.52 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .90 

 

          TRUSTEE 2-YR VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ANDREW GROMMES (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        19   25.68 

           DENNIS A. FERGUSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        55   74.32 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF TONICA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROGER L. THOMPSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       194   97.49 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    2.51 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF TONICA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HENRY A. McCLENNING (IND) .  .  .  .  .       200  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES 4-YR VILLAGE OF TONICA 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DION CHRISTMAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       181   28.46 



           JEFFREY J. DOLL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       161   25.31 

           ROBERT L. ANDERSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       187   29.40 

           ROBERT GOSKUSKY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       104   16.35 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .47 

 

          TRUSTEE 2-YR VILLAGE OF TONICA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RONALD R. SONS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       227  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF TROY GROVE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARWOOD J. KIDD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        46   97.87 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    2.13 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF TROY GROVE 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DEBORAH L. WUJEK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        49  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF TROY GROVE 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD J. WUJEK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        44   31.43 

           DAVID E. THOMPSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        48   34.29 

           ADAM H. SONDGEROTH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        47   33.57 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .71 

 

          PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF NORTH UTICA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FRED ESMOND (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       367   62.63 

           WAYNE T. WILLIAMS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       147   25.09 

           JOHN TODD KUZMA (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        72   12.29 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          CLERK VILLAGE OF NORTH UTICA 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ELIZABETH (LIZ) SENICA (IND) .  .  .  .       363   62.48 

           ANGELA BROWN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       217   37.35 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .17 

 

          TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF NORTH UTICA 



          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DONALD J. ROBEY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   11.14 

           RONALD F. PAWLAK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       171   11.14 

           JERRY EBNER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       117    7.62 

           JUDITH C. VanBUREN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       122    7.95 

           WARREN J. MUNSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       168   10.94 

           ROBERT "BO" WINDY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       143    9.32 

           THOMAS GUERRERO (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       203   13.22 

           GLORIA L. ALVARADO (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       265   17.26 

           PATRICK M. FLYNN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       132    8.60 

           LINDA M. MOYER-HALM (IND) .  .  .  .  .        42    2.74 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .07 

 

          QUESTION VILLAGE OF TONICA VILLAGE PARK 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        78   32.64 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       161   67.36 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR ADAMS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TINA DAVIS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       239   99.17 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .83 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK ADAMS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LINDA L. KNIGHT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       235   99.58 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .42 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR ADAMS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KIM KARLSSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       221   99.10 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .90 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER ADAMS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KIM E. SCHNITZ (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       232   97.48 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    2.52 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES ADAMS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           GERALD ENGLEHART (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       222   24.78 

           FRED SEVILLE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       244   27.23 

           KENNETH D. TYRRELL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       210   23.44 

           JUNIOR THOMAS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       218   24.33 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .22 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR ALLEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BERNARD W. JENKINS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        65   98.48 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.52 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK ALLEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DIANE E. RZASA (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        86  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER ALLEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KENNETH A. ARRIGO (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        80  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES ALLEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WAYNE DENAPLE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37   10.16 

           JEANETTE MYERS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        86   23.63 

           ANDREW E. WRIGHT (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        85   23.35 

           JAYNE CORSINI (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        74   20.33 

           JAMES A. CAHILL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        82   22.53 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT WIDMAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       155   99.36 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .64 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LAURENCE GAGE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       154  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FRANK J. DISS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       152   99.35 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .65 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FRANK J. CORRIGAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       149   25.56 

           RAYMOND C. HLADOVCAK (IND).  .  .  .  .       145   24.87 

           HOWARD JOHNSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       144   24.70 

           RICHARD J. SHEEDY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       145   24.87 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HENRY A. ARAUJO, SR. (DEM).  .  .  .  .     1,171   99.41 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7     .59 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EDWARD G. VANKO (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,056   99.53 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .47 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY C. RYAN (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,202   99.59 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .41 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CARL "BUD" BARTON (REP).  .  .  .  .  .     1,066   99.72 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .28 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT "BOB" GAUTSCHY (REP)  .  .  .  .       939   20.51 

           GERALD "JERRY" CHRISTE (REP) .  .  .  .       725   15.84 

           JOHN A. KRASNICAN (REP).  .  .  .  .  .       522   11.40 

           JANET L. WHALEN (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .       840   18.35 

           ROSEMARY SCHACKLEY (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .       942   20.58 

           STEVEN PIDGE BIROSCHIK (DEM) .  .  .  .       606   13.24 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .09 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PHYLLIS A. DONAHUE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       173  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EARL DONAHUE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       170  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BILL VOGEL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       166  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARTY WHEATLAND (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       178   99.44 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .56 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT P. ROGOWSKI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       158   24.53 

           WALTER E. CORCORAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       158   24.53 

           MICHAEL STONE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       161   25.00 

           VINCENT H. PITSTICK (IND) .  .  .  .  .       165   25.62 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .31 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR DEER PARK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SUSAN JOZWIAK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       121  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK DEER PARK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DIANE BERGAGNA (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       128  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 



          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER DEER PARK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MATT ZNANIECKI (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       135   98.54 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    1.46 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES DEER PARK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NORMAN W. SCHMITT (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       125   25.15 

           KEVIN J. BERGAGNA (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       125   25.15 

           MICHAEL SCULLY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       120   24.14 

           MATTHEW MASON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       124   24.95 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .60 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR DIMMICK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WILLIAM CHARLES WARNELL, JR. (IND) .  .       203   96.21 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    3.79 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK DIMMICK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RENEE L. CORPUS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       188   99.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .53 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER DIMMICK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WM. F. BLACK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       142   58.68 

           MARK WROBLEWSKI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       100   41.32 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES DIMMICK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD ROBINSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       186   24.44 

           JAMES HYSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       191   25.10 

           DENNIS TOMASZEWSKI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       189   24.84 

           KEITH McLAUGHLIN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       194   25.49 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .13 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES M. PAGE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       152   99.35 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .65 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ELIZABETH LOVING (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       166  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4  100.00 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT D. BRENNAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       175   99.43 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .57 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID W. COOKE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       139   32.10 

           WILLIAM J. MAUBACH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       146   33.72 

           TERRY MUNTZ (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       145   33.49 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .69 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR EARL TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GEORGE R. ABENS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       339   54.85 

           DALE L. STOCKLEY (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       277   44.82 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .32 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK EARL TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY F. SONS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       560   98.94 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    1.06 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR EARL TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NANCY A. ABENS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       525   98.87 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    1.13 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER EARL TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT GOODBRED (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       561   98.77 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7    1.23 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES EARL TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BILL McDOWELL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       473   23.71 

           ALLEN FISCHER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       486   24.36 

           WILLIAM J. MITCHELL (IND) .  .  .  .  .       514   25.76 

           ROLAND H. SIBIGTROTH (IND).  .  .  .  .       511   25.61 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11     .55 

 

          LIBRARY TRUSTEE EARL TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GEORGE T. ZIMMERMAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .       536   70.16 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       228   29.84 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR EDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT E. BAER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       285   98.28 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    1.72 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK EDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TRUDY L. PLOCH (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       322  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR EDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES P. LOCK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       315   99.68 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .32 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER EDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TOM J. BRUCH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       310   99.68 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .32 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES EDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           JERRY C. HILTABRAND (IND) .  .  .  .  .       285   24.40 

           DONALD R. SONS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       295   25.26 

           RICHARD J. SNELL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       292   25.00 

           SHAWN J. MICHELI (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       293   25.09 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .26 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT W. FULWIDER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        79   97.53 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    2.47 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID J. GRAHAM (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        81   98.78 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.22 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD W. SCHMITT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        69   92.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    8.00 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RANDY HOOPER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        72   23.84 

           GERALD HULSLANDER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        75   24.83 

           ERNEST J. BROWN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        68   22.52 

           MICHAEL GRAHAM (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        78   25.83 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    2.98 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GLEN WALTER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       141  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MELISSA BERNARD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       143  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MERVIN EUTIS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       142   98.61 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    1.39 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GARY RINKER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       115   22.46 

           THOMAS ZACHARY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       132   25.78 

           WALTER BERNARD (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       131   25.59 

           ROBERT HUGHES (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       134   26.17 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR FREEDOM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEPHEN N. SAMPSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       145   48.33 

           DENNIS NILES (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       155   51.67 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK FREEDOM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHERYL R. SAMPSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       180   61.02 

           CAROL WILSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       115   38.98 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER FREEDOM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KENT WILEY (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       156   52.17 

           MIKE WOODS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64   21.40 

           PETER STEGMAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        29    9.70 

           GERALD K. THORSEN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        50   16.72 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES FREEDOM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GENE GUALANDRI (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       233   23.61 

           RALPH FREEBAIRN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       205   20.77 

           MICHAEL F. O'REGAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       163   16.51 

           COLLEEN (MAHONEY) FINNERAN (IND).  .  .       162   16.41 

           ROBERTA (BOBBI) ADAMS (IND)  .  .  .  .        82    8.31 

           LINDA ROBBINS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       141   14.29 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .10 

 



          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT J. MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        51   42.50 

           GEORGE HESS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66   55.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    2.50 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6  100.00 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVEN A. LEHR (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        74   62.18 

           DAN HILL (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        44   36.97 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .84 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT O. HAGIE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        67   23.10 

           DAVE GRETENCORD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        71   24.48 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       152   52.41 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JANIS MEGOW (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       149   99.33 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .67 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DONNA SCHMILLEN (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       154   99.35 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .65 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT OLDENBURG (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .       167  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           CRAIG E. SEGGERMAN (REP)  .  .  .  .  .       143   25.31 

           DONALD A. STIMPERT (REP)  .  .  .  .  .       139   24.60 

           RICKY N. BANE (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       137   24.25 

           GEOFFREY JANSSEN (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .       145   25.66 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .18 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR HOPE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN MOORE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       105   99.06 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .94 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK HOPE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DALE B. SCHMITT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       125  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER HOPE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RONALD JUDD (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       128  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES HOPE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           OTHMAR SALZ (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       122   24.85 

           RALPH MERTES (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       122   24.85 

           LEONARD DUVALL (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       122   24.85 

           ROBERT LENHAUSEN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       125   25.46 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR LaSALLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THERESA ELLERBROCK (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .     2,438   99.51 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12     .49 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK LaSALLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SANDRA AMBROSE (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,408   99.75 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .25 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR LaSALLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY KAY PYTEL (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,497   99.44 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14     .56 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER LaSALLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           VIRGIL CIONI (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,445   99.63 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9     .37 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES LaSALLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HENRY MANCINI (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,124   25.17 

           ROSE ZOMBORACZ (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,070   24.53 

           JEFFERY MARTIN (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,082   24.67 

           JERRY SOENS (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,149   25.46 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15     .18 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID F. YECK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       194   27.40 

           AMY L. VICTOR (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       508   71.75 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .85 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARGARET JOHNSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       617   99.68 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .32 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TERRI CAPUTO (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       621   98.89 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7    1.11 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GEORGE DUVALL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       601   98.36 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10    1.64 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           MICHAEL STRAITH (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .       214    9.23 

           ED RIEUF (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       352   15.18 

           JOHN COOK (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       300   12.94 

           JOHN (LES) MAIERHOFER (IND)  .  .  .  .       432   18.63 

           CAROL MITCHELL (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       508   21.91 

           JAMES GREVE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       500   21.56 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13     .56 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MENDOTA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DELPHINE DALTON (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,039   99.62 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .38 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK MENDOTA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PEGGIE LEE REDDICK (REP)  .  .  .  .  .       653   57.48 

           WILLIAM HUNT (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       483   42.52 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR MENDOTA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CELIA A. ROPP (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,024   99.51 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .49 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER MENDOTA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DUANE G. KAISER (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,039   99.81 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .19 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES MENDOTA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TODD W. TRUCKENBROD (REP) .  .  .  .  .       508   11.40 

           TRACY W. KNAPP (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .       789   17.71 

           FRANK V. KOBILSEK (REP).  .  .  .  .  .       725   16.27 

           MYRNA K. SIMON (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .       520   11.67 

           UVALDO ESCATEL (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .       378    8.48 

           MICHAEL L. WASMER (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .       744   16.70 

           DALE DENAULT (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       593   13.31 

           EUGENE THOMAS (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       199    4.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MERIDEN TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SANDRA KOFOED (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        75   98.68 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.32 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK MERIDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CAROL L. DILBECK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        74   98.67 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.33 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER MERIDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FREDERICK E. MENDE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        77   97.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    2.53 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES MERIDEN TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID T. SCHLESINGER (IND).  .  .  .  .        73   25.52 

           LARRY ZIMMERMAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        72   25.17 

           TOM SAMPSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        71   24.83 

           MICHAEL J. PIERCE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        70   24.48 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MILLER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRUCE G. FLATNESS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       126   96.18 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    3.82 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK MILLER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JoANN D. FLATNESS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        52   27.23 

           KENNETH J. JOHNSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       139   72.77 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER MILLER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MERVIN J. EASTWOLD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       109   56.48 

           ALBERT (CORKY) JOHNSON, JR. (IND)  .  .        84   43.52 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES MILLER TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STUART L. ANDERSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       142   20.29 

           DAN MASON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       161   23.00 

           STEPHEN W. SOUTHCOMBE (IND)  .  .  .  .        79   11.29 

           CHARLES OGDEN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       154   22.00 

           KENNETH D. THOMPSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .       159   22.71 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .71 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MISSION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES H. BRISTOL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       318   98.15 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6    1.85 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK MISSION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NANCY J. WHALEN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       338   99.71 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .29 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER MISSION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LELAND BRAGG (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       118   30.57 

           SCOTT LIKENESS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        47   12.18 

           KENNETH L. THOMPSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .       220   56.99 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .26 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES MISSION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HARVEY ALEXANDER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       309   24.74 

           DONALD D. JOHNSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       305   24.42 

           JAMES L. BOWEN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       317   25.38 

           RICHARD G. SELVIG (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       315   25.22 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .24 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MIKE POPOVIC (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       688   75.19 

           TOM MOWINSKI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       226   24.70 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .11 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MELISSA MAREK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       742   99.60 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .40 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WENDY L. STOCKER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       747   99.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .53 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NORMAN S. POTTER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       265   29.44 

           GARY HINDS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       217   24.11 

           ERIC DUVICK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       418   46.44 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JERRY L. OWENS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       496   15.00 

           ROBERT L. BAILEY (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       341   10.31 

           MARILYN E. STUMPF (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       351   10.62 

           WILLIAM OSTRANDER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       470   14.22 

           MICHAEL T. HUSAR (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       296    8.95 

           JAMES L. MURPHY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       319    9.65 

           DEBORAH BUCHANAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       515   15.58 

           COLETTE E. ENDERS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       514   15.55 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .12 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR OPHIR TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHERIE BARTH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60   98.36 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.64 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK OPHIR TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BILL PAKENHAM (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER OPHIR TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOE DANKENBRING (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        70  100.00 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OPHIR TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DEAN FOOTE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        61   25.42 

           JIM SUNDBERG (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64   26.67 

           KEN BARTH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55   22.92 

           GORDON MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60   25.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          COMMUNITY BUILDING MANAGER OPHIR TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ELDON HORN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64   32.32 

           JAY ALLEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66   33.33 

           DEBBIE LANE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68   34.34 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR OSAGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ALAN NAYLOR (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        53   98.15 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.85 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK OSAGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HENRY A. HART (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER OSAGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEFFREY E. FLANIGAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .        54  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OSAGE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KENNETH R. NELSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        53   24.77 

           R. LESTER MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        51   23.83 

           KEITH L. COONS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        54   25.23 

           TERRY HOGE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55   25.70 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .47 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           FLORENCE GAHAN (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,304   98.79 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16    1.21 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS KATREIN (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,346   99.41 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8     .59 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GARY YANKO (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,293   99.39 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8     .61 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ARTHUR RICK, JR. (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .       756   46.30 

           TIMOTHY F. AUSSEM (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       877   53.70 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JACKIE TIMM (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       972   20.49 

           JAMES V. NAGLE (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,018   21.46 

           VINCENT DETTORE (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .       874   18.43 

           WILLIAM VALLE (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       893   18.83 

           KENT M. PURCELL (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       938   19.78 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        48    1.01 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEAN DRENDEL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       211  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARGARET (MARGIE) PAVLICK (IND) .  .  .       202   99.51 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .49 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           VICTORIA A. CROUCH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       199  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EDWARD T. BEDEKER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       212  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL PAVLICK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       190   25.68 

           STEVE DURDAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       185   25.00 

           RONALD D. SULLIVAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       184   24.86 

           PAUL P.  WACHOWSKI, SR. (IND).  .  .  .       181   24.46 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR PERU TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GREG VACCARO (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,594   47.43 

           BRET H. BROWN (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,767   52.57 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK PERU TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT F. "BOB" VICKREY (REP).  .  .  .     1,667   50.71 

           MARY ANN LANDSIEDEL (DEM) .  .  .  .  .     1,619   49.25 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .03 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR PERU TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DOUGLAS O. BIEDERSTEDT (DEM) .  .  .  .     2,785   99.50 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14     .50 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER PERU TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICK O'SADNICK (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,573   47.17 

           JOE OSCEPINSKI (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,762   52.83 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 



          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES PERU TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JO HERINGTON (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,281   10.44 

           PAUL J. KMITTA (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,335   10.88 

           WILLIAM C. KRAPF (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .       983    8.01 

           HEIDI L. MILNER (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,304   10.63 

           DONALD "BARKEY" KOEHLER (DEM).  .  .  .     1,935   15.77 

           MICHAEL A. HOCKING (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .     1,843   15.02 

           JACK HYSON (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,802   14.69 

           T. WILLIAM RADTKE (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .     1,785   14.55 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .02 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOAN C. RAUBA (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        74  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LARRY L. SHAWBACK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        66  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROGER BRUCE COOPER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        67  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DANIEL AHEARN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        62   23.13 

           KAREN KAY WOLF (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        69   25.75 

           KAREN S. SCHMITT (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        68   25.37 

           DON MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        69   25.75 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID L. MYER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       204   49.16 

           CLARENCE BAILEY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       210   50.60 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .24 

 



          TOWNSHIP CLERK RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN J. MEYER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       350   99.72 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .28 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WILLIAM A. STRONG, JR. (IND) .  .  .  .       342   99.42 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .58 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RUSSELL BOE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       350   97.77 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8    2.23 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RALPH D. ADLER, JR. (IND) .  .  .  .  .       317   24.11 

           ROBERT TRUMBO (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       338   25.70 

           LAURENA MILLER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       331   25.17 

           TIMOTHY CAPUTO (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       323   24.56 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .46 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SERENA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID BUTTERFIELD (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       113  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK SERENA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RONALD RIVELAND (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       110  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER SERENA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RONALD E. ROSENGREN (IND) .  .  .  .  .       109  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES SERENA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 



              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRAD TEMPLE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       108   25.96 

           GREG MARSHALL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       106   25.48 

           MARK SHOPE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        97   23.32 

           SUNNY STUFFLEBEAM (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       104   25.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .24 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LLOYD L. KEIBER (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       798   99.01 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8     .99 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JODIE RIEBE (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       783   99.49 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .51 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DONALD L. LEIPOLD (REP).  .  .  .  .  .       479   47.01 

           MARCY CARRERA (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       538   52.80 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .20 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WAYNE PIKE (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       824   98.92 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9    1.08 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT HALLIGAN (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       736   25.02 

           WAYNE ZIMMERMAN (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       750   25.49 

           KARL LENGFELDER (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       710   24.13 

           LARRY ZNANIECKI (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .       730   24.81 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16     .54 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KAREN STREMLAU (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   99.42 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .58 

 



          TOWNSHIP CLERK TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DARLENE WUJEK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       169   98.83 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2    1.17 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GALEN EICH (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   99.42 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .58 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           VAUGHN KINER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       155   24.76 

           JOHN HOCHSTATTER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       169   27.00 

           TOM FITZGERALD (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       154   24.60 

           DIRK FOLTYNEWICZ (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       146   23.32 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .32 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR UTICA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GREGG A. SCHNEIDER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       652  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK UTICA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CONNIE GUERRERO (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       197   24.41 

           CONNIE TUNGET (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       263   32.59 

           C. "SUE" CALKINS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       345   42.75 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .25 

 

          TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR UTICA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23  100.00 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER UTICA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JERRY E. CAREY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       701   99.72 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .28 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES UTICA TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BERNARD (BUCK) HETTEL (IND)  .  .  .  .       553   32.34 

           K. SEANARD (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       549   32.11 

           LINDA HANNEN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       536   31.35 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        72    4.21 

 

          COMMUNITY HALL MANAGER UTICA TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26  100.00 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LLOYD VOGEL (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        81  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JODY FOGLE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        82  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RYAN HOLCMAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   15.96 

           JEFF BUSCH (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        79   84.04 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD ERNAT (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76   24.20 

           RONALD BANGERT (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        81   25.80 

           LARRY HIESTER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        79   25.16 

           RANDY SWIFT (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        77   24.52 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .32 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WALLACE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES F. BROWN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        79   98.75 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.25 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK WALLACE TOWNSHIP 



          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT DONAHUE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        79  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER WALLACE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVE PILLION (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        82  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES WALLACE TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PEGGY L. AUBRY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        38   11.76 

           KEVIN CORCORAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        70   21.67 

           MARK A. GAHAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        77   23.84 

           THOMAS E. LYONS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        71   21.98 

           JOHN KENNEDY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        67   20.74 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WALTHAM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WILLIAM STACK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       109  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP CLERK WALTHAM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID G. HAGENBUCH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       112  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER WALTHAM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID J. HARMON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       114  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES WALTHAM TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARK E. CALDWELL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       101   24.46 

           JOHNATHAN C. HAGENBUCH (IND) .  .  .  .       105   25.42 

           DONALD R. SCHARLAU (IND)  .  .  .  .  .       103   24.94 

           MARK WOLD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       104   25.18 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 



 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR BROOKFIELD & ALLEN TOWNSHIPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN A. DISS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       230   99.57 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .43 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR 

          FALL RIVER & GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CARA GRAHAM (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       154   97.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    2.53 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR FREEDOM & SERENA TOWNSHIPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13  100.00 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR MISSION & MILLER TOWNSHIPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JANE A. VOGT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       470   99.16 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .84 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR 

          DIMMICK, WALTHAM & WALLACE TOWNSHIPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13  100.00 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR 

          MERIDEN, OPHIR & TROY GROVE TOWNSHIPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DEBBIE LANE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       277   99.64 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .36 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR 

          VERMILLION, FARM RIDGE & DEER PARK 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10  100.00 

 

          MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR 

          HOPE, RICHLAND, OSAGE & GROVELAND 

          Vote for  1 



              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RONNIE L. COONS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       364   99.45 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .55 

 

          COMMISSIONER SOUTH PRAIRIE PARK DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVEN A. LEHR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       253  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES GRAVES-HUME PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVE ABEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       918   51.11 

           RHEA OVERLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       845   47.05 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        33    1.84 

 

          TRUSTEES OGLESBY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BARBARA J. FICEK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       467   42.92 

           LEONARD J. KASPERSKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .       398   36.58 

           PAMELA C. SKOPORC.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       221   20.31 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .18 

 

          TRUSTEES 6 Year Term PRAIRIE CREEK LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD L. SPARROW  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16   24.62 

           BARBARA PICCO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20   30.77 

           ROSEMARY MILLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21   32.31 

           DEBORAH MUZYKA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8   12.31 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEE 2 Year Term PRAIRIE CREEK LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LILLIAN MARY FEDDERSEN .  .  .  .  .  .        24  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES ROBERT W. ROWE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NAYDENE PIERCE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       296   47.36 

           JAMIE WALKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       311   49.76 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        18    2.88 

 



          TRUSTEES SENECA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LISA TILL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       411   22.82 

           JUDY SPICER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       556   30.87 

           PHYLLIS ANN FORD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       305   16.94 

           AMY L. VICTOR .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       525   29.15 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .22 

 

          TRUSTEES SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RITA POTTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       618   50.53 

           MICHAEL A. MAROSCIA .  .  .  .  .  .  .       569   46.52 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36    2.94 

 

          TRUSTEES UTICA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KAREN R. WILLIAMS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       699   24.51 

           MARY E. BRAY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       748   26.23 

           TINA PORTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       705   24.72 

           JAMES P. McCABE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       696   24.40 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .14 

 

          QUESTION EARLVILLE LIBRARY DIST. CITY 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       344   79.81 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        87   20.19 

 

          QUESTION EARLVILLE LIBRARY DIST. RURAL 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       238   41.32 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       338   58.68 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 2-YR ALLEN-OTTER CREEK 65 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS J. EMM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        97   85.84 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16   14.16 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 4-YR ALLEN-OTTER CREEK 65 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DIANE E. RZASA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       101   24.57 



           LAURA DAWSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       101   24.57 

           SHERI L. BERGESON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       103   25.06 

           DIANA NICHOLS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       104   25.30 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .49 

 

          MEMBER OF THE BRD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS 

          ALLEN-OTTER CREEK 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WILLIAM T. KRUGER, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .       103  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 2-YR 

          DEER PARK GRADE SCHOOL 82 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        67  100.00 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 4-YR 

          DEER PARK GRADE SCHOOL 82 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JUDITH CHALFANT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       135   23.81 

           KAREN K. RANGER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       147   25.93 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       285   50.26 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION DIMMICK GRADE SCHOOL 175 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DEBORA J. BLACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       190   29.87 

           EVE J. POSTULA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       206   32.39 

           DOUGLAS M. WASHKOWIAK  .  .  .  .  .  .       198   31.13 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        42    6.60 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION GRAND RIDGE 95 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KENNETH W. BERNARD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       296   28.03 

           BRIAN R. CRAFT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       231   21.88 

           RICHARD FRYE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       262   24.81 

           MICHAEL A. WIELGOPOLAN .  .  .  .  .  .       263   24.91 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .38 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION LASALLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GERALD SAVAGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,610   24.15 



           FRANK SENICA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,683   25.24 

           COLBY SAWIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,549   23.23 

           JOHN S. DUNCAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,816   27.24 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9     .13 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION MARSEILLES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT A. HORNBECK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       261   25.82 

           GARY FLEMING  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       273   27.00 

           RICHARD CALLAHAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       235   23.24 

           WILLIAM  STAPLETON, JR..  .  .  .  .  .       235   23.24 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7     .69 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 

          COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED-MENDOTA 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS ROSENBALM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       642   23.89 

           TIM POHL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       953   35.47 

           MICHAEL LORD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       386   14.37 

           MARILYN MORRIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       705   26.24 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .04 

 

           COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED-REMAINING CONGRESSIONAL TWPS 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOEL JOHNSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       686   49.46 

           CHAD WIXOM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       701   50.54 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION MILLER TOWNSHIP 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT "B.J." KEENEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .       229   21.79 

           BRUCE PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       202   19.22 

           JOSEPHINE HOGUE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       205   19.51 

           KRIS JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       236   22.45 

           MARK LONG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       178   16.94 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .10 

 

          MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION 2-YR 

          NEWARK COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED GRADE 66 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3  100.00 

 



          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 4-YR 

          NEWARK COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED GRADE 66 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KENNETH HABEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17   19.32 

           PEDRO F. PEREZ JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    5.68 

           DAVID R. HUGHES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21   23.86 

           TROY JANSSEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19   21.59 

           WALTER L. CZWODZINSKI  .  .  .  .  .  .         9   10.23 

           GORDON HARD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17   19.32 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION OGLESBY PUBLIC SCHOOL 125 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CRAIG E. GRAHAM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       489   24.34 

           ROBERT P. ETZENBACH .  .  .  .  .  .  .       487   24.24 

           MARC V. STRAND.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       506   25.19 

           ANDREW L. SENICA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       520   25.88 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7     .35 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION OTTAWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 141 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY R. GANIERE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,566   18.89 

           THOMAS A. DAVIDSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       962   11.60 

           RON HENSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,596   19.25 

           BRYAN LEONARD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       975   11.76 

           MARY E. MANIGOLD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,536   18.53 

           FRANK M. POLANCIC.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,644   19.83 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11     .13 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION PERU PUBLIC SCHOOLS 124 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT ETHERIDGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,938   18.82 

           JEFFERY A. SHEPPARD .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,831   17.78 

           CYNTHIA GUSTAT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,289   22.23 

           MARK R. LAMBOLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,287   22.21 

           C. G. PILLAI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,937   18.81 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14     .14 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 2-YR RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 230 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHERYL WIGNES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       101   99.02 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .98 



 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 4-YR RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 230 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN MAYNARD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        98   25.79 

           MARK GUALANDRI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        95   25.00 

           JANET MEYER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        97   25.53 

           MARC FOGARTY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        90   23.68 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION SENECA GRADE SCHOOL 170 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOAN CLAGGETT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       451   24.23 

           DANIEL BEDEKER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       471   25.31 

           JAMES "JIM" R. BLALOCK .  .  .  .  .  .       466   25.04 

           JACKIE UGOLINI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       463   24.88 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10     .54 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 2-YR 

          STREATOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       261  100.00 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 4-YR 

          STREATOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHARLES B. IRWIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,068   21.48 

           DAVID A. DODGE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       687   13.82 

           GREG TULLIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,339   26.94 

           GINNY McCAULEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,038   20.88 

           DAVID HOLMES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       770   15.49 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        69    1.39 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION TONICA 79 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DOUG SCHIFFBAUER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       334   33.17 

           TAMMY BERNARDONI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       329   32.67 

           DANIEL ARKELS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       327   32.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17    1.69 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION WALLACE 195 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           GENE DUFFY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       237   19.95 

           JAMES LAMB .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       248   20.88 

           BILL VOGEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       239   20.12 

           ALISON PALMER BUTE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       192   16.16 

           JOE SCHMIDT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       268   22.56 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .34 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION WALTHAM 185 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRIAN REHOR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       369   13.64 

           ANDREW DURDAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       406   15.01 

           JAMES P. McCABE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       471   17.41 

           MARK SMALL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       510   18.85 

           DOUGLAS R. PORTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       457   16.89 

           FRANK J. GRUBAR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       491   18.15 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .04 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 2 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROGER M. SMITH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       649   23.51 

           PAT SEBBY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       717   25.97 

           DAVID L. MYER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       691   25.03 

           CONNIE CHAPMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       696   25.21 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8     .29 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION FIELDCREST COMMUNITY UNIT 6 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS C. BARTH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       102   12.55 

           LINDA REGNIER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       118   14.51 

           PATRICK McGUANE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        52    6.40 

           SCOTT HILLENBURG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        78    9.59 

           HEIDI J. COOK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        93   11.44 

           GARY L. WOLF  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        40    4.92 

           TAMMI COONS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       124   15.25 

           TIMOTHY J. McNAMARA .  .  .  .  .  .  .        84   10.33 

           JEFFERY P. GERINGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .        61    7.50 

           DARREN HESTER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15    1.85 

           ERIC SCHULTZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        43    5.29 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .37 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION EARLVILLE COMMUNITY UNIT 9 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROGER D. TORMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       445   18.22 



           JOHN BOLTZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       382   15.64 

           M. JOEL ZIMMERMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       370   15.15 

           BRADLEY A. GOODBRED .  .  .  .  .  .  .       428   17.52 

           KERRY R. HARDIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       279   11.42 

           SHERRY L. ROUSONELOS.  .  .  .  .  .  .       219    8.96 

           JEFFERY S. PICKERT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       317   12.98 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .12 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 

          INDIAN CREEK COMMUNITY UNIT 425 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHARLES E. FOSTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           JIM HICKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           NANCY PARDRIDGE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           MARION H. GIESECKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           VICKIE DRENDEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           DANIEL CRIBBEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           CHERYL ANN PALOMBO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION LELAND COMMUNITY UNIT 1 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEROME BILTGEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       128   16.04 

           STANLEY MICHAEL SIMEK  .  .  .  .  .  .        53    6.64 

           CRAIG D. JOHNSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       179   22.43 

           LARRY G. SHREVE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       100   12.53 

           JANET PLOTE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       195   24.44 

           CINDY HALL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        87   10.90 

           DANA KLEINPRINZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        56    7.02 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION LOSTANT COMMUNITY UNIT 425 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PAUL JANUSICK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       119   18.28 

           LISA LINDSTROM.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       133   20.43 

           DIANNA IOERGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       126   19.35 

           ANTHONY ALLISON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       144   22.12 

           DOUG SEVERSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       129   19.82 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION PUTNAM COMMUNITY UNIT 535 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JUDITH E. HOPKINS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   15.63 



           KELLY R. GOETZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4   12.50 

           DANIEL J. WUJEK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4   12.50 

           GREGG CARR .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7   21.88 

           MARTIN KELLER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    9.38 

           MARK HAUN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4   12.50 

           HAROLD FAY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   15.63 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION SANDWICH COMMUNITY UNIT 430 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DALE H. HAMILTON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       324   25.37 

           WILLIAM L. CLEMONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       251   19.66 

           JOHN FRIEDERS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       364   28.50 

           TERRI EICHELBERGER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       337   26.39 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1     .08 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION SOMONAUK COMMUNITY UNIT 432 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LISA GUDMUNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       266   26.39 

           CHRISTINA TUTTLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       249   24.70 

           MICHAEL ALSTADT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       242   24.01 

           ANN LAWRENCE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       249   24.70 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2     .20 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION WOODLAND COMMUNITY UNIT 5 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TODD RUSSOW.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           HEATHER PERHACH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           KIM MARTIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION DWIGHT TOWNSHIP 230 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KATHERINE L. PERRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9   10.47 

           HAROLD L. SCHREINER .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   17.44 

           SHARON I. CARTER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    5.81 

           OLIVER K. ZIVNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10   11.63 

           NORVAL J. WIEMKEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12   13.95 

           KIMBERLY S. HAACKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11   12.79 

           AMY HANSEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9   10.47 

           GERALD L. EARING .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   17.44 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 



          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 120 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 40 OF 40 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ALAN CHERPESKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,640   13.94 

           RICHARD S. SIPOVIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,565   13.65 

           ROSE MARIE LYNCH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,724   14.26 

           ELIN ARNOLD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,602    9.96 

           FAITHANN DiROSA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,608    6.16 

           DONALD FINLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,788   10.68 

           JAMES QUESSE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,679   17.92 

           JEFF SENICA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,486   13.35 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21     .08 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION MENDOTA TOWNSHIP 280 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CATHY BURKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,051   23.29 

           TOM BAUER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,158   25.66 

           MICHAEL P. VERCIMAK .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,081   23.96 

           JAMES A. STROUSS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,193   26.44 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        29     .64 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 

          NEWARK COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 18 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KAREN M. VERDA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24   30.38 

           BETH THANEPOHN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27   34.18 

           EDWARD F. SLEEZER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27   34.18 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1    1.27 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 

          OTTAWA TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 140 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 43 OF 43 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WAYNE FLEMING .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,171   18.49 

           TIMOTHY J. CREEDON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,463   20.98 

           GEORGE A. SHANLEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,621   22.33 

           DONALD J. HARRIS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,346   19.98 

           CINDIE LEWIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,113   18.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26     .22 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION SENECA HIGH SCHOOL 160 

          Vote for  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIM AUBRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       386   13.98 

           JOSEPH A. JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       399   14.45 



           KEN ADKINS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       153    5.54 

           RICHARD JAMES APPLEBEE .  .  .  .  .  .       437   15.82 

           JAYNE PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       268    9.70 

           BRUCE FLATNESS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       228    8.25 

           LYNN HOBBS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       397   14.37 

           BEVERLY BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        72    2.61 

           ROBERT LEE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       416   15.06 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .22 

 

          MEMBER  BOARD OF EDUCATION 2-YR 

          STREATOR TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 40 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EVERETT J. SOLON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,543   99.68 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5     .32 

 

          MEMBERS  BOARD OF EDUCATION 4-YR 

          STREATOR TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 40 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KAREN RICCA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,387   34.16 

           DAVID W. COOKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,202   29.61 

           CHARLES J. GRAKO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,460   35.96 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11     .27 

 

          TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

          ILLINOIS VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 513 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 121 OF 121 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID O. MALLERY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,520   16.64 

           TODD VOLKER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,824   12.31 

           DENNIS N. THOMPSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,681   11.95 

           PAULA J. ENDRESS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,152   20.81 

           LORI E. SCROGGS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,740   14.65 

           THOMAS C. SETCHELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,224   23.55 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        34     .09 

 

          TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT FULL TERM 

          JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE 525 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEFF MAY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        35   38.89 

           RICHARD "DICK" DYSTRUP .  .  .  .  .  .        32   35.56 

           NIKI CLARA GELIS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23   25.56 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 2-YR 



          JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE 525 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID R. CRYER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        49  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

          KISHWAUKEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 523 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT B. JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           RICHARD OHLINGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           ROBERT L. HAMMON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           PAM BLICKEM.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           GEORGE SMITH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           NESTOR L. OSORIO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           FRANK H. ROBERTS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           JAMES QUINN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           BRETT S. BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

          WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 516 

          Vote for  3 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GREG DOBBINS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       497   20.48 

           JAMES K. MICHELS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       478   19.70 

           KAREN L. COTTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       661   27.24 

           JAMES E. "JIM" PILMER  .  .  .  .  .  .       513   21.14 

           J.C. RENZETTI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       278   11.45 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES (DEKALB COUNTY) 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS E. McCREA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       571   50.35 

           LARRY FORSBERG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       563   49.65 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES (LaSALLE COUNTY) 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CAROL MITCHELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,215   49.85 

           VICKY GARRISON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,251   50.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36     .15 

 

          MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES 



          (DEWITT, LIVINGSTON AND MCLEAN COUNTIES) 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DENNIS ROESCHLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           ROBERT WILSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES 

          (MARSHALL, PUTNAM AND WOODFORD COUNTIES) 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HARLEY HENKINS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       157   47.87 

           ROBERT KAPRAUN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   52.13 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEE LELAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NORMAN WESSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       256  100.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEE 6-YR UTICA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL PAYNE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       788   98.50 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12    1.50 

 

          TRUSTEE 6-YR MINONK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

          Vote for  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ED CONROY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3   60.00 

           RODNEY SPILLMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   40.00 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEE SANDWICH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TROY A. WALKER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66   18.18 

           RONALD D. BAUER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       109   30.03 

           DANIEL WAYNE BARK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       188   51.79 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          TRUSTEE 2-YR MINONK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1  100.00 

 



          TRUSTEE 4-YR UTICA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WILLIAM BERGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       750   99.47 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .53 

 

          QUESTION LaSALLE COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY TAX 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 128 OF 128 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,748   26.18 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,387   73.82 

 

          QUESTION LaSALLE COUNTY BOARD REDUCTION 

          Vote for  1 

              (WITH 128 OF 128 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,689   73.73 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,878   26.27 


